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Monday   8:00 pm Lanes 17 - 30Strike City
Secretary/Treasurer: JODI SIMPSON (352)398-2663

Team Standings
Points Points Pins + Points Points Pins +

Place # Team Name Won Lost HDCP Place # Team Name Won Lost HDCP
1 7 BREAKFAST STATIO 347½ 174½ 102102
2 3 TEAM 3 303½ 218½ 100923
3 5 BOWLERS MART 301 221 100893
4 11 POWER LOGGING II 292 230 100918
5 8 POWER LOGGING 278½ 243½ 100479
6 1 ONE-N-DONE 271½ 250½ 100709
7 6 STRIKE CITY 262 260 98874

8 10 ALTRACLEAN WATER 258 264 99419
9 4 MJK THE CPA 253 269 100692

10 13 OFF CONSTANTLY 246 276 99333
11 12 Southern Outdoor 233 289 99066
12 14 THE HANDYMAN 225 297 100931
13 9 CEMEX 201 321 96625
14 2 CRACOVIA 166 356 96195

Thanks for bowling! We hope you had a good time. See you next season!

Last Week's Top Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

882 BOWLERS MART 2544 BOWLERS MART 1013 STRIKE CITY 2892 BOWLERS MART
879 TEAM 3 2520 TEAM 3 998 TEAM 3 2891 BREAKFAST STAT
854 BREAKFAST STATIO 2474 BREAKFAST STATIO 998 BOWLERS MART 2890 ALTRACLEAN WA

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 256 CHUCK NOVICK 694 JIM STOLZ 295 RICK FARNWORTH 792 JEFF MCCONNELL

255 JIM STOLZ 679 CHUCK NOVICK 292 CHUCK NOVICK 787 CHUCK NOVICK
255 RICK FARNWORTH 666 TOM BOSQUEZ 291 JEFF MCCONNELL 775 JIM STOLZ

Women 225 JODI SIMPSON 639 JODI SIMPSON 275 MICHELLE SMITH 765 MICHELLE SMITH
189 AMY FLACK 506 AMY FLACK 260 AMY FLACK 732 JODI SIMPSON
175 MICHELLE SMITH 465 MICHELLE SMITH 256 JODI SIMPSON 719 AMY FLACK

Season High Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

1067 POWER LOGGING 2809 TEAM 3 1208 POWER LOGGING 3165 THE HANDYMAN
1021 BOWLERS MART 2766 THE HANDYMAN 1134 OFF CONSTANTLY 3148 POWER LOGGING

971 TEAM 3 2725 POWER LOGGING 1127 BOWLERS MART 3133 TEAM 3
Bowlers must have completed a minimum of 72 games to be eligible for any league award.

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 300 BARRY PORTERFIELD 814 BARRY PORTERFIELD 354 OTTO DUERK SR 881 KEITH ZAVREL

300 OTTO DUERK SR 806 KEITH ZAVREL 339 SCOTT MARQUES 868 BARRY PORTERFIELD
300 KEITH ZAVREL 762 JEREMY STORMS 335 PAT JAMIESON 864 JEREMY STORMS

Women 280 JODI SIMPSON 724 JODI SIMPSON 302 JODI SIMPSON 796 JODI SIMPSON
224 AMY FLACK 583 AMY FLACK 289 NANCY ELLISON 769 AMY FLACK
214 NANCY ELLISON 522 NANCY ELLISON 286 AMY FLACK 765 MICHELLE SMITH

Team Rosters
Book Book

Name Pins  Gms Avg Avg Name Pins  Gms Avg Avg
1 - ONE-N-DONE  Lane 17  HDCP=169  Avg=771
BOBBY ARCHBELL 11908 66 180 178
BARRY KNOX 20647 108 195 205
RICK FARNWORTH 18882 99 195 205
CHASE WALKER 20527 102 201 198

2 - CRACOVIA  Lane 18  HDCP=319  Avg=603
DONNA SCHULWITZ 8570 68 126 127
JANET JAMES 9022 68 132 134
OTTO DUERK JR 18320 108 169 ___
OTTO DUERK SR 16586 94 176 ___

3 - TEAM 3  Lane 19  HDCP=120  Avg=825
WARREN C. SCHMIDT 21616 108 200 210
CHUCK NOVICK 19835 99 200 208
LOU SAUER 22621 108 209 213
KEVIN WILLIAMS 22086 102 216 224

4 - MJK THE CPA  Lane 20  HDCP=174  Avg=764
MIKE KIERZYNSKI 14509 87 166 168
LEO YASON 12275 66 185 194
GUS MATOS 20142 102 197 204
RUSS RUSSO 19929 93 216 226

5 - BOWLERS MART  Lane 21  HDCP=117  Avg=828
GREG RAUCKHORST 20331 102 200 210
PAT JAMIESON 20334 99 205 200
JIM A. STOLZ 17335 84 209 219
CLINT SMITH 22544 105 214 216

6 - STRIKE CITY  Lane 22  HDCP=252  Avg=677
MICHELLE SMITH 12802 99 129 137
BART BOWMAN 16534 95 174 182
JEFF T. MCCONNELL 18161 102 178 182
ROLLIN BALL 18340 99 196 206
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Book Book
Name Pins  Gms Avg Avg Name Pins  Gms Avg Avg
7 - BREAKFAST STATIO  Lane 23  HDCP=139  Avg=803
JIM BAISLEY 18957 97 195 201
JOE MORRON 21462 108 198 ___
CHRIS McENERNEY 21523 105 204 211
DAVE SCHULLER 20773 102 206 216

8 - POWER LOGGING  Lane 24  HDCP=135  Avg=808
STEPHEN ULM 17316 93 194 204
RICH KASTNER JR 19394 102 196 206
JOHN ZUIDEMA III 21668 105 206 211
KEITH ZAVREL 22354 105 212 206

9 - CEMEX  Lane 25  HDCP=176  Avg=762
NANCY E. ELLISON 15464 103 152 162
CHRIS BERNHARDT JR 19193 103 195 205
CHRIS BERNHARDT SR 17344 88 197 196
JOSEPH URBINO 14633 67 218 227

10 - ALTRACLEAN WATER  Lane 26  HDCP=198  Avg=738
DEAN LAWRENCE 17544 99 177 180
LEE CHANEY 18992 105 180 172
CARMINE MACEDONIO 17502 98 186 196
ED BINGHAM 17258 90 195 205

11 - POWER LOGGING II  Lane 27  HDCP=269  Avg=659
VICKI ZAVREL L 8167 87 93 ___
COREY ZAVREL 17132 108 158 137
JEREMY STORMS 20737 102 203 203
JODI SIMPSON 21146 103 205 210

12 - Southern Outdoor  Lane 28  HDCP=132  Avg=810
MIKE SMITH SR 14038 84 175 185
ERICK TRUONG 15591 75 207 ___
MIKE SMITH JR 17820 90 209 219
STEVE HOSKINS 11860 54 219 ___

13 - OFF CONSTANTLY  Lane 29  HDCP=205  Avg=730
NICK FERRARO 14043 96 146 ___
AMY FLACK 13491 88 161 171
KEITH FRANNICOLA 20017 105 199 209
BARRY PORTERFIELD 22683 101 224 221

14 - THE HANDYMAN  Lane 30  HDCP=132  Avg=811
SCOTT MARQUES 20112 102 197 196
ANDREW HAHN 21575 108 199 200
CHRISTIAN HAMLETT 17986 89 202 207
SCOTT HAGLAND 21567 102 213 223

High Match Points: Regular Team Members
z    Division 1: Division1

Points Points
ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Won ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Won

124 JEFF T. MCCONNELL 18161 102 178 55 97.0
238 JIM BAISLEY 18957 97 195 40 87.5
151 JOE MORRON 21462 108 198 37 86.5
291 JOHN ZUIDEMA III 21668 105 206 30 86.0

54 BARRY PORTERFIELD 22683 101 224 14 84.5
122 CHUCK NOVICK 19835 99 200 36 83.0
275 JEREMY STORMS 20737 102 203 33 81.5
351 KEVIN WILLIAMS 22086 102 216 21 81.0

33 LOU SAUER 22621 108 209 27 78.5
243 COREY ZAVREL 17132 108 158 73 78.5
109 WARREN C. SCHMIDT 21616 108 200 36 78.0
420 CHRIS McENERNEY 21523 105 204 32 78.0
289 KEITH ZAVREL 22354 105 212 25 77.0
367 RUSS RUSSO 19929 93 216 21 77.0
145 GUS MATOS 20142 102 197 38 76.5
130 ANDREW HAHN 21575 108 199 36 76.0
102 CHASE WALKER 20527 102 201 35 75.5
240 DEAN LAWRENCE 17544 99 177 56 75.0
185 NICK FERRARO 14043 96 146 84 74.5

71 GREG RAUCKHORST 20331 102 200 36 74.0
218 BARRY KNOX 20647 108 195 40 73.5

72 CLINT SMITH 22544 105 214 23 72.0
199 PAT JAMIESON 20334 99 205 31 71.0
317 SCOTT MARQUES 20112 102 197 38 70.5
164 DAVE SCHULLER 20773 102 206 30 68.5
115 OTTO DUERK JR 18320 108 169 63 67.0
272 LEE CHANEY 18992 105 180 54 66.0
268 SCOTT HAGLAND 21567 102 213 24 65.5

140 JOSEPH URBINO 14633 67 218 19 65.0
267 CHRISTIAN HAMLETT 17986 89 202 34 65.0
206 BART BOWMAN 16534 95 174 59 64.5
324 BOBBY ARCHBELL 11908 66 180 54 63.5
429 CARMINE MACEDONIO 17502 98 186 48 63.5
315 JANET JAMES 9022 68 132 97 63.0

70 JIM A. STOLZ 17335 84 209 27 62.0
22 JODI SIMPSON 21146 103 205 31 61.5

213 MICHELLE SMITH 12802 99 129 99 61.0
38 CHRIS BERNHARDT JR 19193 103 195 40 59.5
61 NANCY E. ELLISON 15464 103 152 79 59.5

292 RICH KASTNER JR 19394 102 196 39 59.5
428 ED BINGHAM 17258 90 195 40 59.5
132 OTTO DUERK SR 16586 94 176 57 58.5
290 STEPHEN ULM 17316 93 194 41 58.0
295 STEVE HOSKINS 11860 54 219 18 58.0
192 KEITH FRANNICOLA 20017 105 199 36 57.0
247 MIKE SMITH JR 17820 90 209 27 57.0
320 VICKI ZAVREL L 8167 87 93 132 57.0
225 MIKE KIERZYNSKI 14509 87 166 66 55.5
283 ERICK TRUONG 15591 75 207 29 55.5
335 AMY FLACK 13491 88 161 71 54.5
250 ROLLIN BALL 18340 99 196 39 52.5

40 CHRIS BERNHARDT SR 17344 88 197 38 50.0
227 RICK FARNWORTH 18882 99 195 40 48.0
314 DONNA SCHULWITZ 8570 68 126 102 46.0
364 MIKE SMITH SR 14038 84 175 58 44.0
245 LEO YASON 12275 66 185 49 40.0

Temporary Substitutes
Book Book

Name Pins  Gms Avg Avg Name Pins  Gms Avg Avg
MATT BANDINO 0 0 0 ___
TYLER BEATTY 0 0 0 ___
TAMEISHA BELL 0 0 0 ___
WILL BEMIS 0 0 0 ___
JENN BERGHORN 0 0 0 ___

FRANK A. BILLY 2547 15 170 180
TOM BOSQUEZ 6091 30 208 218
SAMANTHA BOWERS 0 0 0 ___
SHAWN BOWERS 0 0 0 ___
DAVID BRANCH 0 0 0 ___
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Book Book
Name Pins  Gms Avg Avg Name Pins  Gms Avg Avg
PAT BRENNAN 0 0 0 ___
BILL BRIGGS 13221 81 163 155
CHASE BRIGGS 0 0 0 ___
JULIE BRIGGS 0 0 0 ___
SHANE BRIGGS 0 0 0 ___
STEPHEN BROWN 0 0 0 ___
WALT BROWN 0 0 0 ___
KENNY BURDGE 4295 21 204 212
ADAM BUTTERS 0 0 0 ___
CHRIS CAIN 0 0 bk150 150
PJ CAMPBELL 0 0 0 ___
STEVE CAPELLA 0 0 0 ___
KATERI CARRASQUILLO 326 3 108 ___
CARMEN CARRERO 7218 45 160 161
THOMAS CARTER 0 0 bk179 179
JEFF CASTOR 0 0 0 ___
JOHN CHESKO 0 0 0 ___
JOHN CINTRON 0 0 0 ___
WILL COLLINS 0 0 0 ___
TYLER CONKLIN 0 0 bk187 187
NICK CORREA 0 0 0 ___
ANDY COX 0 0 bk150 150
JENNIFER CRAIN 0 0 0 ___
JOHN DANIELS 0 0 0 ___
DOUG DAPRILE 6794 39 174 180
KEVIN DAVIS 5725 27 212 214
BOBBY DAY 0 0 0 ___
JOHN DeLONG 0 0 bk193 193
BLAIR DESHONG 0 0 0 ___
CHIP DESHONG 0 0 0 ___
EMILEE DESHONG 0 0 0 ___
DAVE DEXTER 0 0 0 ___
CHRIS DOMSKE 0 0 0 ___
JENNY DOUGHTRY 0 0 0 ___
CODY EARLY 0 0 bk218 218
KELLY EVERETT 0 0 0 ___
MIKE FERDIANI 0 0 bk183 183
JOSEPH FICARROTTA 1840 9 204 180
TRAVIS FIELDS 0 0 0 ___
JOEY FIERRO 0 0 bk210 210
T J FIORANELLI 0 0 0 ___
GROVER FLACK 0 0 bk129 129
JASON FORBES 0 0 bk202 202
BOBBY FRENGER 0 0 0 ___
JONATHAN FULLER 0 0 0 ___
TIFFANY FULLER 0 0 0 ___
DILLON FUTRAN 0 0 0 ___
MATT GALHAUSE 0 0 bk225 225
RICH GARNER 0 0 0 ___
SEAN GISMOND 0 0 0 ___
CLAUS GLANDORF 0 0 0 ___
RON GOLDSWORTH 0 0 bk160 160
ED GOSSELIN 0 0 0 ___
JON GUGGINO 1083 6 180 ___
JEFF HARRIS 0 0 0 ___
CINDY HARTWELL 5928 48 123 113
JIMMY HEARL 5473 27 202 203
BILL HOWELL 0 0 0 ___
DON IMLER 0 0 bk162 162
LEN INGLESE 0 0 0 ___
DUSTIN JONES 0 0 0 ___
APRIL KAZMIER 0 0 0 ___
BOB KEISER 0 0 0 ___
JIM KELLY 0 0 bk187 187

ED KENJORSKI 0 0 bk157 157
KYLE KING 0 0 bk172 172
MARK KINSER 0 0 bk211 211
NICK KIRCHNER 0 0 0 ___
KEITH KOEHLER 0 0 0 ___
RYAN KOEHLER 0 0 0 ___
KEN KOTTER 0 0 0 ___
ZACH LADUKE 0 0 0 ___
MIKE LAIRD JR 0 0 0 ___
MIKE LAIRD SR 0 0 0 ___
ANDRAE LAPEARL 0 0 bk214 214
DEREK J. LARIVIERE 0 0 bk178 178
PHIL LARIVIERE 0 0 bk173 173
TRAVIS LAURION 0 0 bk194 194
ZACH LAWRENCE 0 0 bk160 160
CHRISTIAN LAWSON 0 0 bk200 200
TED LAWSON 0 0 0 ___
DEAN LAWYER SR 0 0 0 ___
MARC LEBLANC 0 0 0 ___
KEITH LIEBENSTEIN 0 0 0 ___
RICH LOGIUDICE 0 0 0 ___
JOSH LONG 0 0 0 ___
ORLANDO LOPEZ JR 0 0 bk184 184
ORLANDO LOPEZ SR 0 0 bk168 168
PETE LOREFICE 0 0 0 ___
ANTHONY LORENTSEN 0 0 0 ___
KEN LUGREZIA 0 0 0 ___
ERIC MACLEAN 0 0 0 ___
LARRY MAGRIE 0 0 0 ___
WINSTON MAHARAJ 0 0 0 ___
MICHAEL MARTIN 0 0 0 ___
JIM MASTRO 0 0 0 ___
LESLIE MATA 0 0 0 ___
DON MAWBY 0 0 bk166 166
JONATHAN McNEAL 1106 6 bk199 199
HECTOR MEJIAS 0 0 0 ___
DAN MEMET 0 0 0 ___
GREG MIELKE 0 0 bk215 215
GARRETT MIKKOLA 0 0 0 ___
JAMES MILLER 1057 6 bk176 176
HOLLY MILNES 0 0 0 ___
DIANA MONROE 0 0 0 ___
DON MONROE 0 0 0 ___
NICHOLAS MONTALVO 7565 42 181 191
DAMOND MOORE 1292 6 bk226 226
ROBERT MORALES 0 0 bk158 158
DOM MORENO 3986 24 168 178
MIKE MORRISH 0 0 bk215 215
AUSTIN MOSS 0 0 0 ___
TAYLOR MULOCK 0 0 0 ___
KEVIN MUNSON 0 0 0 ___
KEITH MURPHY 0 0 0 ___
MIKE MURPHY 0 0 0 ___
RALPH MUSTO 1032 6 bk189 189
SAM NAHM 9288 51 182 185
TOMMY NGUYEN 0 0 0 ___
JAMES NONNENMACHER 0 0 bk176 176
TAY NORRIS 0 0 0 ___
PAT NOTARIONE 2956 15 197 191
ERIC NUNN 6981 33 211 208
ANTHONY OLIVER 0 0 0 ___
JAY OLSEN 0 0 0 ___
AMX PABON 0 0 bk191 191
SAMMY PACCIPONTE 0 0 0 ___
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Book Book
Name Pins  Gms Avg Avg Name Pins  Gms Avg Avg
VINNIE PANARIELLO 0 0 0 ___
STEVE PECK 521 3 bk182 182
STEVE PENZA 0 0 0 ___
JAMIE PERLOWSKI 552 3 bk193 193
SCOTT A. PERLOWSKI 0 0 0 ___
STEVE PERRY JR 0 0 bk201 201
BILL PIERSON 0 0 bk139 139
TERRY PIXLER SR 0 0 0 ___
CHARLIE POPE 0 0 0 ___
RICKY PRITZLAFF 0 0 0 ___
JACKIE REDFORD 0 0 bk210 210
ALEX REUILLE 0 0 0 ___
MANDY REUILLE 0 0 0 ___
MIKE ROE 0 0 0 ___
SHAWN ROHL 0 0 bk211 211
WESLEY ROSSI 0 0 0 ___
KRIS RUMMEL 0 0 0 ___
TOM RUSSELL JR 0 0 bk210 210
TOM RUSSELL SR 0 0 bk179 179
DAN SAMBURGH 0 0 0 ___
JOHN SAMS 0 0 0 ___
JASON SANDERS 0 0 0 ___
STEPHEN L. SCHUG 0 0 0 ___
LISA SELBY 2781 15 185 195
MARK SELBY 8845 51 173 173
CASH SMITH 0 0 bk192 192
GINA SMITH 4062 27 150 ___
JENNIFER SMITH 2721 23 126 136
KEN SMITH 0 0 0 ___
DAWN STOLZ 0 0 0 ___
JASON SUTTMEIER 3917 21 203 213

DAWN SWARTWOOD 0 0 0 ___
FRANK TAYLOR 0 0 0 ___
TROY THOMPSON 0 0 0 ___
MICHELLE TODD 0 0 bk173 173
MIKE TORRES 0 0 0 ___
NELSON TORRES 0 0 bk199 199
WILSON TORRES 10115 54 187 187
ZACK TREZISE 0 0 0 ___
AUSTIN URBAN 0 0 0 ___
MIGUEL VALLE 9081 51 178 186
MICHELLE VANDERHOOF 0 0 0 ___
LUIS VAZQUEZ 0 0 0 ___
JOE VERDI 664 3 221 ___
JAMIE VERGARA SR 0 0 0 ___
RAYMOND VIVEIROS 0 0 0 ___
DARYL WALBERT 0 0 bk208 208
BOB WALTERS 0 0 0 ___
MIKE WELCH 0 0 0 ___
BREANNA WENRICH 0 0 bk182 182
WILLIAM WEST 0 0 bk199 199
MICHELE WEXLER 0 0 0 ___
RAYMOND WILHITE 0 0 0 ___
GARY WILLIS 0 0 0 ___
JORDAN WISNER 0 0 0 ___
CHRIS WOODWARD 0 0 0 ___
THOMAS WOOTEN JR 0 0 0 ___
THOMAS WOOTEN SR 0 0 0 ___
LUKE WRIGHT 0 0 0 ___
MICHAEL ZACCO 0 0 0 ___
VICKI ZAVREL 0 0 bk157 157
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